RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation, having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority thereof; and,
- WHEREAS, This Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorities and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes, and enrolled members thereof; and,
- WHEREAS, Article I, embodies the establishment of the jurisdiction of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation extending to all persons and all lands within the exterior boundaries thereof, and
- WHEREAS, Article III, Section 1 embodies the establishment of the governing body of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall be known as the Tribal Business Council, and
- WHEREAS, The Three Affiliated Tribes has a responsibility to protect the economy of the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation, and
- WHEREAS, Article IV, Section 5 (1) embodies the authority of the Tribal Business Council to adopt resolutions regulating the procedure of the Tribal Business Council and other Tribal agencies and the Tribal Officials of the Reservation, and
- WHEREAS, The Tribal Business Council fully supports the agricultural industry of the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation, and
- WHEREAS, The Tribal Business Council summarily endorses measures to mitigate the agricultural problems emanating from the various credit limitations.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes hereby supports the U.S. Administration's draft legislation to modify the 1996 Farm Bill which would alleviate debt forgiveness limitations thereby providing the necessary mechanism to assist the agricultural economy of the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the	Tribal Business Council of the Three
Annialed Tribes of the Fort Berthold R	eservation, hereby certify that the
Tribal Business Council is composed of	f 7 members of whom 5 constitutes a
quorum,/ were present at a s	Meeting theroof duly
oarroa, noticea, convened, and neid on t	$M = \sqrt{8} / 2 $ day of $M = \sqrt{1000}$.
that the folegoing Resolution was duly	adopted at such Meeting by the
allirmative vote of6 members,	() members opposed
members abstained,/_ members n	ot voting, and that said Resolution
has not rescinded or amended in any wa	ay.
Dated the 18th day of March	, 1998.
<u> </u>	Daylon Spotted Read ecretary, Tribal Business Council
30	ecretary, Illustress Council
ATTEST:	